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CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

14

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services,

tern. 19 1-2.
A GENT-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

2
3
-i

VOTE No. 11—continued.
Otheb Chabges—

Rent, Office-cleaning, Fuel, and Light
Stationery and Publications
Contingencies

£

730
140
430

1,300
Less— 4,800

Contribution from Public Trust and Government
Insurance Funds 200

Total—Vote No. 11 ... 4,60i

PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT.
1901-2.

Total number of officers ... 266
VOTE No. 12.
Sat,abies—

Government Printer, Manager of Stationery Office, and
Controller of Stamp Printing

Superintending Overseer
Chief Clerk and Accountant
Copy Supervisor (also Hansard Supervisor, £125)
6 Clerks : 1 at £216, 1 at £190, 1 at £180, 1 at £160,

1 at £131, 1 at £109
Cadet
2 Warehousemen ■ 1 at £170, 1 at £155 ...
8 Overseers and Sub-overseers : 2 at £270, 1 at £235,

1 at £232, 2 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at £185
4 Readers : 1 at £240, 1 at £215, 1 at £195, 1 at £180
Type Storeman
Divider
26 Compositors: 5 at £180, 1 at £174, 5 at £172, 1 at

£166, 3 at £164, 3 at £160, 8 at £156 ...
14 Binding Storekeeper, Book-finishers, Bookbinders,

and Paper-rulers : 1 at £195, 2 at £180, 2 at £174,
8 at £166, 1 at £164, 2 at £160, 3 at 156

Forewoman, Girls' Room
20 Folders aud Sewers : 6 at £65, 7 at £58, 7 at £52...
7 Machinemen, Pressman, &c. : 1 at £170, 1 at £165,

1 at £160, 2 at £158, 1 at £150, 3 at £146
4 Stamp Printers and Perforator: 1 at £270,1 at £195,

1 at £170, 1 at £100
2 Stereotyper and Electrotyper: 1 at £325, 1 at £156
2 Engineer and Engine-driver : 1 at £207, 1 at £147 ...
Carpenter
Packer
Photo-engraver

500
335
295
215

986
50

325
I 1,802

830
190
185

4,320

2,353
120

1,160

1,399
735
481
354
156
134
250

Folders, Sewers, and Machine-workers (females)
Apprentices, Machine Boys, Reader Boys, Errand

Boys, Perforators, and Gummers
Piecework and Occasional Hands (including Contract

Work for Railways. Insurance, Post and Telegraph,
and Public Trust Departments)

17,175

2
3

700

\
1,450

6,000

25,325
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