Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

m.	AGENT-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT—continued.		1901–2.	
-	AGENT-GENERALS DELL'ARTMENT—concentucu.			
- [VOTE No. 11—continued.	£	£	
	Other Charges—			
2	Rent, Office-cleaning, Fuel, and Light	730		
3	Stationery and Publications	140		
4	Contingencies	430		
		1,300		
Ì	Less—	4,800		
	Contribution from Public Trust and Government	2,000		
	Insurance Funds	200		
		l l		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 11		4,600	
	PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT. 1901-2. Total number of officers 266			
_	VOTE No. 12.			
1	SALABIES— Communication Managem of Stationers Office and			
	Government Printer, Manager of Stationery Office, and Controller of Stamp Printing	500		
	0itlin O	335		
	Chief Clerk and Accountant	295		
	Copy Supervisor (also Hansard Supervisor, £125)	215		
	6 Clerks: 1 at £216, 1 at £190, 1 at £180, 1 at £160,			
	1 at £131, 1 at £109	986		
	Cadet	50		
	2 Warehousemen: 1 at £170, 1 at £155	325		
	8 Overseers and Sub-overseers: 2 at £270, 1 at £235,	} 1,802		
	1 at £232, 2 at £205, 1 at £200, 1 at £185	,		
	4 Readers: 1 at £240, 1 at £215, 1 at £195, 1 at £180	830		
	Type Storeman Divider	190		
	26 Compositors: 5 at £180, 1 at £174, 5 at £172, 1 at	185		
	£166, 3 at £164, 3 at £160, 8 at £156	4,320		
	14 Binding Storekeeper, Book-finishers, Bookbinders,	4,520		
	and Paper-rulers: 1 at £195, 2 at £180, 2 at £174,			
	3 at £166, 1 at £164, 2 at £160, 3 at 156	2,353		
	Forewoman, Girls' Room	120		
	20 Folders and Sewers: 6 at £65, 7 at £58, 7 at £52	1,160		
	7 Machinemen, Pressman, &c.: 1 at £170, 1 at £165,			
	1 at £160, 2 at £158, 1 at £150, 3 at £146	1,399		
	4 Stamp Printers and Perforator: 1 at £270, 1 at £195,	50		
	1 at £170, 1 at £100	735		
	2 Stereotyper and Electrotyper: 1 at £325, 1 at £156 2 Engineer and Engine-driver: 1 at £207, 1 at £147	481		
	Carpenter	354 156		
	Desiron	134		
	Photo-engraver	250		
		17,175		
2	Folders, Sewers, and Machine-workers (females)	700		
3	Apprentices, Machine Boys, Reader Boys, Errand			
	Boys, Perforators, and Gummers	1,450		
4	Piecework and Occasional Hands (including Contract			
	Work for Railways, Insurance, Post and Telegraph, and Public Trust Departments)	6 000		
	and rubite riuse poparentones;	6,000		
		25,325		
	·	20,020		